## <sup>20th</sup> Annual Nikkei Games Bowling Invitational

Saturday – July 31<sup>st</sup>, 2021 AMF Carter Lanes 1501 S Lemon St Fullerton, CA 92832 (714) 526-7725



## "GAMES FOR THE GENERATIONS" EVENTS:

- Juniors Singles (Event at 10:00am) Up to Age 18
- Men's Singles Event (Event at 1:00pm)
- Women's Singles Event (Event at 1:00pm)

All Men's and Women's Singles events are divisioned by AGE. Breakdowns depend on number of entries for each age division, there are approximately 6 or 7 per division. Last year the divisions were: Women – 41 and under, 42 and over , the men were : 23-36, 37-41, 42-43, 44-49, 50-59 and 60+ , these numbers will change based on ages this year's entrants of course.

- Team Event Trios (Event at 4:00pm)
- Divisons will be men, women, or groups or organizations that you want to divide into.

Please note ALL Kids Singles bowl at 10:00am, ALL Men/Women singles events are bowling at 1:00pm and ALL team events are all bowling at 4:00pm. Results are calculated immediately and Nikkei Games Medals will be awarded to First, Second and Third Place in each event immediately after each event, so please hang around afterwards.

This tournament is an OFFICIAL sport of the Nikkei Games Counsel. Kids get a cool giftbag! The website is at: <a href="http://www.nikkeigames.org">http://www.nikkeigames.org</a>.

Entry Deadline is July 30<sup>th</sup>, 2021 – or till all spaces are full Please mail entry Fee/Form to: Glenn Wada, 9833 Spruce Court, Cypress, CA, 90630, 714-952-4435 <u>Make Check Payable to: Glenn Wada</u>

**Rules:** 

1. This tournament is NOT sanctioned by the USBC, so you do not have to bowl a league to bowl and have fun! 2. Eligibility (FOR ADULTS ONLY) is as Follows:

A) All Past and present members of the Nikkei Bowling Association.

B) All participants of any other Nikkei Games Sport are eligible to bowl or parents of kids participating in this or other sports.

C) No eligibility requirements except age for the junior bowlers which is up to age 18. But, JAT & JBT tournament juniors will not be mixed into the awards for the non-tournament kids.

3. This is a scratch only tournament. Handicaps will not be used.

•

4. For each division of each event: (men's team, women's team, men's single and women's single) one gold medal will be awarded for 1st, one silver medal for 2nd and one bronze medal for 3rd, regardless of how many entries entered. Senior division teams must have all 3 bowlers over the age of 60 to qualify. In the case of a tie, all bowlers will receive medals.

5. Men's team may consist only of men and Women's team will consist of only women, unless there are no women's team which then a woman may bowl on a men's team. Senior Event teams must consist of \* All \* bowlers over the age of 60.

6. All bowlers must check in 15-30 minutes prior to start of squad time.

7. Any bowler arriving late shall receive a (0) zero for each frame missed. Entry fees will not be refunded if tardy or absent.

8. Entry fee must accompany entry to guarantee spots. If spots are still left after deadline up until time of bowling entries will still be accepted.

9. Any ties in singles for a medal will stand. Any ties for a medal in the team event will also stand , there will be no tiebreakers.

10. There is no prize money in the tournament, 100% of fees are used as cost for the tournament. But , there will be sidepots and brackets for the Adult divisions.

11. Tournament officials have the final decision on all matters concerning the tournament including eligibility.

Note: There will be no T-shirts available or a Nikkei Games Program booklet as only 2 events are running this year – bowling & golf and there are no corporate sponsors this year due to the pandemic situation. Next year, everything will be back to normal.

 For More Information on the tournament: <a href="http://www.nikkeibowling.com">http://www.nikkeibowling.com</a> has a link for the Nikkei Games bowling page – you</a> can go to <a href="mailto:theNikkeiGamesOfficialWebsite">theNikkeiGames</a> to see what other events are part of the Nikkei Games. E-mail me at: <a href="mailto:grwada@yahoo.com">grwada@yahoo.com</a> Contact: Glenn Wada 714-952-4435 (Home) 714-906-0780 (cell)